Seniority Roster
Time run: 11/9/2018 10:59:00 AM

Business Unit: R29GE Business Unit: DNR-Engineers
Bargaining Unit Cd: 212 Bargaining Unit: MN Govt Engineers Council
Seniority Unit Num: 012 Seniority Unit: Natural Resources-MGEC

Engineer 2 Graduate

Employee Name Job Title Job Option | Class Seniority Dt | Sr Lot # | State Seniority Dt | Barg Unit | Appt Status | Class Status | Hours Work City Comments
Payment,Crystal Lynn Engineer 2 Graduate | No Option | 04/02/18 0 04/02/18 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time | Two Harbors | -
Marquis,Amanda Engineer 2 Graduate | No Option | 04/04/18 0 04/04/18 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time | St Paul -
Toftegaard,Anne Marie | Engineer 2 Graduate | No Option | 04/23/18 0 04/23/18 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time | Two Harbors | -
Fielding,Ellen Elizabeth | Engineer 2 Graduate | No Option | 07/11/18 0 05/30/17 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time | New Ulm -
Hydrologist 2 No Option | 05/30/17 214 Unlimited Classified -
Engineer Administrative
Employee Name | Job Title Job Option | Class Seniority Dt | Sr Lot # | State Seniority Dt | Barg Unit | Appt Status | Class Status | Hours Work City | Comments
Sobania,David B | Engineer Administrative | No Option | 01/28/15 0 02/07/90 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time | Brainerd |-
Engineer Principal Civil 05/01/96 212 Unlimited Classified -
Engineer Senior Civil 09/08/93 212 Unlimited Classified -
Engineer 2 Graduate Civil 12/02/92 212 Unlimited Classified -
Engineer 1 Graduate Civil 08/01/91 212 Unlimited Classified -
Engineer 1 Graduate Civil 02/28/90 212 Unlimited Unclassified -
Engineering Aide Inter No Option | 02/07/90 207 Unlimited Unclassified -
Engineer Princ
Employee Name Job Title Job Option Class Sr | State Barg | Appt Class Status | Hours Work City Comments
Seniority | Lot | Seniority | Unit | Status
Dt # Dt
Boyle,Jason L Engineer Princ Dam Safety 02/07/07 0 |02/07/07 | 212 |Unlimited | Classified Full-Time | St Paul -
Sellner,James M Engineer Princ Mining 03/16/12 0 |09/26/83 | 212 | Unlimited | Classified Full-Time | Hibbing DATA REFLECTS COMBINED SERVICE TIME
Engineer Administrative Mgt | No Option 08/20/14 220 | Unlimited | Classified -
Engineer Senior Mining 02/04/87 212 | Unlimited | Classified -
Engineer 2 Graduate Mining 09/26/83 212 | Unlimited | Classified -
Hendrickson,Jon J Engineer Princ No Option 12/16/15 | 0 |05/17/99 | 212 |Unlimited | Classified Full-Time | Two Harbors | -
Engineer Senior Civil 02/02/04 212 | Unlimited | Classified -
Engineer 2 Graduate Civil 02/06/01 212 | Unlimited | Classified -
Engineer 1 Graduate Civil 05/17/99 212 | Unlimited | Classified -
Rustin,Matthew S Engineer Princ No Option 12/16/15 0 |07/31/00 | 212 |Unlimited | Classified Full-Time | New Ulm -
State Prog Admin Director Facilities and 12/18/14 216 | Unlimited | Classified -
Operations
State Prog Admin Director Facilities and 08/15/12 216 | Limited Unclassified -
Operations
Engineer Senior Civil 07/20/04 212 | Unlimited | Classified -
Engineer 2 Graduate Civil 11/21/01 212 | Unlimited | Classified -
Engineer 1 Graduate Civil 07/31/00 212 | Unlimited | Classified -

Ouren,Paul R Engineer Princ No Option 03/23/16 0 | 04/24/00 212 |Unlimited | Classified Full-Time | Brainerd -



Employee Name

Job Title

Engineer Senior

Job Option

Bridges/Structures

Stam,Yancey Joe Engineer Princ No Option
Engineer Senior Civil
Koos,Tyler Christian | Engineer Princ No Option
Engineer Senior Civil
Engineer Senior
Employee Name Job Title Job Option
Zwilling,Daniel R Engineer Senior Dam Safety
Hydrologist 3 No Option
Hydrologist 2 No Option
Hydrologist 1 No Option
Dostert,Dana M Engineer Senior Dam Safety
Hydrologist 2 No Option
Hydrologist 1 No Option
Hines,James Engineer Senior Civil
Engineering Aide Senior | No Option
Anderson,Daniel R Engineer Senior Bridges/Structures
Engineer 2 Graduate Civil
Engineer 1 Graduate Civil

Owens,Garrett Reese | Engineer Senior

Engineering Specialist

Employee Name
Reich,Thomas C

Zytkovicz,Kevin J

Schmid,Jeremy

Smilanich,Scott

Job Title

Engineering Specialist
Engineering Aide Senior
Engineering Aide Senior
Engineering Aide Inter
Engineering Aide
Engineering Specialist
Engineering Aide Senior
Engineering Aide Inter
Engineering Aide Inter
Engineering Aide

Student Worker Para Prof
Engineering Specialist
Facilities Bldg & Maint Adv
Engineering Aide Senior
Engineering Aide Inter
Transp Generalist Senior
Engineering Specialist
Engineering Aide Senior
Engineering Aide Inter

Bridges/Structures

Job Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option
No Option

Class Sr
Seniority | Lot
Dt #
04/24/00
10/17/18 0
09/06/06
10/17/18 0
04/05/10

Class Seniority Dt
09/23/08
08/28/91
02/10/82
04/28/80
01/07/09
07/08/98
10/17/89
01/02/13
03/28/12
09/23/15
04/06/12
03/16/11
09/06/17

Class Seniority Dt
05/09/08
08/01/91
06/22/88
04/30/86
11/08/82
09/21/12
06/06/90
08/16/89
05/24/89
01/06/88
03/30/87
03/27/13
08/03/11
01/27/11
01/25/06
12/08/03
09/08/14
12/20/04
11/15/01

State
Seniority
Dt

09/06/06

04/05/10

Sr Lot # | State Seniority Dt

0

Sr Lot # | State Seniority Dt

0

Barg | Appt
Unit | Status

212 | Unlimited
212 | Unlimited
212 | Unlimited
212 | Unlimited
212 | Limited

04/28/80

10/17/89

03/28/12

03/16/11

09/06/17

11/08/82

03/30/87

12/08/03

11/15/01

Class Status

Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Unclassified

Barg Unit
212
214
214
214
212
214
214
212
207
212
212
212
212

Barg Unit
212
207
207
207
207
212
207
207
207
207
218
212
214
207
207
207
212
207
207

Hours

Full-Time

Full-Time

Appt Status

Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Limited
Limited
Unlimited

Appt Status
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Temporary
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited

Work City

St Paul

Bemidji

Class Status
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Classified

Class Status
Classified
Classified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Unclassified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Comments

Hours
Full-Time

Full-Time

Full-Time

Full-Time

Full-Time

Hours
Full-Time

Full-Time

Full-Time

Full-Time

Work City
St Paul

St Paul

Brainerd

Brainerd

Bemidji

Work City
St Paul

St Paul

New Ulm

Hibbing

Comments

Comments



Employee Name
Sether,Dean A

Reichensperger,Jennifer E

Johnson,Shayne William

Engineering Specialist Senior

Employee Name
Woodrich,Kurt C

Cartwright,Dale F

Pastika,Joseph T

Trout,Roger R

Land Surveyor Principal

Employee Name
Shepperd,Bruce W

Land Surveyor Senior

Employee Name
Fleisher,Joseph L

Job Title Job Option | Class Seniority Dt | Sr Lot # | State Seniority Dt | Barg Unit | Appt Status | Class Status  Hours
Engineering Specialist No Option | 01/08/15 0 12/13/99 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time
Engineering Aide Senior No Option | 04/13/04 207 Unlimited Classified
Engineering Aide Inter No Option | 12/13/99 207 Unlimited Classified
Engineering Specialist No Option | 01/12/17 0 06/07/04 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time
Engineering Aide Senior No Option | 01/27/11 207 Unlimited Classified
Engineering Aide Inter No Option | 03/23/07 207 Unlimited Classified
Transp Generalist No Option | 05/31/06 202 Unlimited Classified
Student Worker Para Prof Sr | No Option | 06/07/04 207 Limited Unclassified
Engineering Specialist No Option | 01/12/17 0 01/06/14 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time
Engineering Aide Senior No Option | 01/06/14 207 Unlimited Classified
Job Title Job Option Class Seniority Dt | Sr Lot # | State Seniority Dt | Barg Unit | Appt Status | Class Status
Engineering Specialist Senior | No Option 08/17/11 0 11/08/89 212 Unlimited Classified
Engineering Specialist Surface Water Engineering 04/10/08 212 Unlimited Classified
Engineering Aide Senior No Option 11/24/99 207 Unlimited Classified
Engineering Aide Inter No Option 08/01/90 207 Unlimited Classified
Highway Technician No Option 11/08/89 207 Unlimited Classified
Engineering Specialist Senior | No Option 09/21/12 0 01/13/88 212 Unlimited Classified
Information Technology Spec 3 | Geographic Info Systems Tech | 07/15/98 214 Unlimited Classified
Information Technology Spec 2 | No Option 11/12/97 214 Unlimited Classified
Research Analysis Spec Geographic Info System Nr 06/10/96 214 Unlimited Classified
NR Specialist 1 Mineral 08/23/88 214 Unlimited Classified
NR Specialist 1 No Option 02/26/88 214 Temporary | Classified
NR Specialist 1 No Option 01/13/88 218 Emergency | Classified
Engineering Specialist Senior | No Option 09/14/15 0 03/12/84 212 Unlimited Classified
Engineering Specialist Mining 07/10/01 212 Unlimited Classified
Engineer 2 Graduate Mining 02/12/92 212 Unlimited Classified
Engineer 1 Graduate Mining 11/23/88 212 Unlimited Classified
NR Specialist 1 No Option 08/17/88 214 Unlimited Classified
Laborer-General No Option 09/12/84 203 Seasonal Classified
Laborer 1 Non-Tenured No Option 03/12/84 203 Temporary | Classified
Engineering Specialist Senior | No Option 10/21/15 0 08/29/05 212 Unlimited Classified
Mineral Operations Spec No Option 08/29/05 214 Unlimited Classified
Job Title Job Option | Class Seniority Dt | Sr Lot # | State Seniority Dt | Barg Unit | Appt Status | Class Status | Hours Work City
Land Surveyor Principal | No Option | 06/06/06 0 04/04/77 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time | St Paul
Land Surveyor Senior No Option | 10/15/86 212 Unlimited Classified
Engineering Aide Senior No Option | 10/22/80 207 Unlimited Classified
Engineering Aide Senior No Option | 04/04/77 207 Unlimited Unclassified
Job Title Job Option | Class Seniority Dt | Sr Lot # | State Seniority Dt | Barg Unit | Appt Status | Class Status | Hours
Land Surveyor Senior No Option | 05/02/07 0 04/11/00 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time

Work City
Bemidiji

Comments

Two Harbors | -

Brainerd

Hours

Work City

Full-Time | St Paul

Full-Time | Hibbing

Full-Time | Hibbing

Full-Time

Comments

Hibbing

Work City | Comments

Brainerd

Comments



Employee Name Job Title Job Option | Class Seniority Dt | Sr Lot# | State Seniority Dt | Barg Unit | Appt Status | Class Status | Hours Work City | Comments
Land Surveyor In Training | No Option | 09/03/03 212 Unlimited Classified -
Engineering Aide Inter No Option | 04/11/00 207 Unlimited Classified -

Drusch,Daniel A Land Surveyor Senior No Option | 01/14/11 0 10/08/01 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time | Bemidji -
Land Surveyor In Training | No Option | 07/15/08 212 Unlimited Classified -
Engineering Aide Senior No Option | 11/01/04 207 Unlimited Classified -
Engineering Aide Inter No Option | 10/08/01 207 Unlimited Classified -

Lukachek Jr,Wayne Andrew | Land Surveyor Senior No Option | 01/29/14 0 05/14/13 212 Unlimited Classified Full-Time | St Paul -
Engineering Aide Inter No Option | 05/14/13 207 Temporary | Classified -




