Business Unit: R29GE Business Unit: DNR-Engineers

Bargaining Unit Cd: 212 Bargaining Unit: MN Govt Engineers Council Seniority Unit Num: 012 Seniority Unit: Natural Resources-MGEC

Engineer 2 Graduate

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Option	Class Seniority Dt	Sr Lot #	State Seniority Dt	Barg Unit	Appt Status	Class Status	Hours	Work City	Comments
Payment, Crystal Lynn	Engineer 2 Graduate		,	0	04/02/18	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Two Harbors	-
Marquis, Amanda	Engineer 2 Graduate	No Option	04/04/18	0	04/04/18	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	St Paul	-
Toftegaard,Anne Marie	Engineer 2 Graduate	No Option	04/23/18	0	04/23/18	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Two Harbors	-
Fielding,Ellen Elizabeth	Engineer 2 Graduate	No Option	07/11/18	0	05/30/17	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	New Ulm	-
Fielding,Ellen Elizabeth	Hydrologist 2	No Option	05/30/17			214	Unlimited	Classified			-

Engineer Administrative

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Option	Class Seniority Dt	Sr Lot#	State Seniority Dt	Barg Unit	Appt Status	Class Status	Hours	Work City	Comments
Sobania, David B	Engineer Administrative	No Option	01/28/15	0	02/07/90	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Brainerd	-
Sobania, David B	Engineer Principal	Civil	05/01/96			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Sobania, David B	Engineer Senior	Civil	09/08/93			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Sobania, David B	Engineer 2 Graduate	Civil	12/02/92			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Sobania, David B	Engineer 1 Graduate	Civil	08/01/91			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Sobania, David B	Engineer 1 Graduate	Civil	02/28/90			212	Unlimited	Unclassified			-
Sobania, David B	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	02/07/90			207	Unlimited	Unclassified			-

Engineer Princ

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Option	Class Seniority Dt	Sr Lot #	State Seniority Dt	Barg Unit	Appt Status	Class Status	Hours	Work City	Comments
Boyle, Jason L	Engineer Princ	Dam Safety	02/07/07	0	02/07/07	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	St Paul	-
Sellner, James M	Engineer Princ	Mining	03/16/12	0	09/26/83	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Hibbing	DATA REFLECTS COMBINED SERVICE TIME
Sellner, James M	Engineer Administrative Mgt	No Option	08/20/14			220	Unlimited	Classified			-
Sellner, James M	Engineer Senior	Mining	02/04/87			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Sellner, James M	Engineer 2 Graduate	Mining	09/26/83			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Hendrickson,Jon J	Engineer Princ	No Option	12/16/15	0	05/17/99	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Two Harbors	-
Hendrickson,Jon J	Engineer Senior	Civil	02/02/04			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Hendrickson,Jon J	Engineer 2 Graduate	Civil	02/06/01			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Hendrickson,Jon J	Engineer 1 Graduate	Civil	05/17/99			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Rustin, Matthew S	Engineer Princ	No Option	12/16/15	0	07/31/00	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	New Ulm	-
Rustin, Matthew S	State Prog Admin Director	Facilities and Operations	12/18/14			216	Unlimited	Classified			-
Rustin, Matthew S	State Prog Admin Director	Facilities and Operations	08/15/12			216	Limited	Unclassified			-
Rustin, Matthew S	Engineer Senior	Civil	07/20/04			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Rustin, Matthew S	Engineer 2 Graduate	Civil	11/21/01			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Rustin, Matthew S	Engineer 1 Graduate	Civil	07/31/00			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Ouren,Paul R	Engineer Princ	No Option	03/23/16	0	04/24/00	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Brainerd	-

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Option	Class Seniority Dt	Sr Lot #	State Seniority Dt	Barg Unit	Appt Status	Class Status	Hours	Work City	Comments
Ouren,Paul R	Engineer Senior	Bridges/Structures	04/24/00			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Stam, Yancey Joe	Engineer Princ	No Option	10/17/18	0	09/06/06	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	St Paul	-
Stam, Yancey Joe	Engineer Senior	Civil	09/06/06			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Koos, Tyler Christian	Engineer Princ	No Option	10/17/18	0	04/05/10	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Bemidji	-
Koos, Tyler Christian	Engineer Senior	Civil	04/05/10			212	Limited	Unclassified			-

Engineer Senior

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Option	Class Seniority Dt	Sr Lot #	State Seniority Dt	Barg Unit	Appt Status	Class Status	Hours	Work City	Comments
Zwilling,Daniel R	Engineer Senior	Dam Safety	09/23/08	0	04/28/80	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	St Paul	-
Zwilling,Daniel R	Hydrologist 3	No Option	08/28/91			214	Unlimited	Classified			-
Zwilling,Daniel R	Hydrologist 2	No Option	02/10/82			214	Unlimited	Classified			-
Zwilling,Daniel R	Hydrologist 1	No Option	04/28/80			214	Unlimited	Classified			-
Dostert,Dana M	Engineer Senior	Dam Safety	01/07/09	0	10/17/89	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	St Paul	-
Dostert, Dana M	Hydrologist 2	No Option	07/08/98			214	Unlimited	Classified			-
Dostert,Dana M	Hydrologist 1	No Option	10/17/89			214	Unlimited	Classified			-
Hines, James	Engineer Senior	Civil	01/02/13	0	03/28/12	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Brainerd	-
Hines,James	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	03/28/12			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Anderson, Daniel R	Engineer Senior	Bridges/Structures	09/23/15	0	03/16/11	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Brainerd	-
Anderson, Daniel R	Engineer 2 Graduate	Civil	04/06/12			212	Limited	Unclassified			-
Anderson, Daniel R	Engineer 1 Graduate	Civil	03/16/11			212	Limited	Unclassified			-
Owens, Garrett Reese	Engineer Senior	Bridges/Structures	09/06/17	0	09/06/17	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Bemidji	-

Engineering Specialist

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Option	Class Seniority Dt	Sr Lot #	State Seniority Dt	Barg Unit	Appt Status	Class Status	Hours	Work City	Comments
Reich,Thomas C	Engineering Specialist	No Option	05/09/08	0	11/08/82	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	St Paul	-
Reich,Thomas C	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	08/01/91			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Reich,Thomas C	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	06/22/88			207	Unlimited	Unclassified			-
Reich,Thomas C	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	04/30/86			207	Unlimited	Unclassified			-
Reich,Thomas C	Engineering Aide	No Option	11/08/82			207	Unlimited	Unclassified			-
Zytkovicz,Kevin J	Engineering Specialist	No Option	09/21/12	0	03/30/87	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	St Paul	-
Zytkovicz,Kevin J	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	06/06/90			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Zytkovicz,Kevin J	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	08/16/89			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Zytkovicz,Kevin J	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	05/24/89			207	Unlimited	Unclassified			-
Zytkovicz,Kevin J	Engineering Aide	No Option	01/06/88			207	Unlimited	Unclassified			-
Zytkovicz,Kevin J	Student Worker Para Prof	No Option	03/30/87			218	Temporary	Unclassified			-
Schmid,Jeremy	Engineering Specialist	No Option	03/27/13	0	12/08/03	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	New Ulm	-
Schmid,Jeremy	Facilities Bldg & Maint Adv	No Option	08/03/11			214	Unlimited	Classified			-
Schmid,Jeremy	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	01/27/11			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Schmid,Jeremy	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	01/25/06			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Schmid,Jeremy	Transp Generalist Senior	No Option	12/08/03			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Smilanich,Scott	Engineering Specialist	No Option	09/08/14	0	11/15/01	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Hibbing	-
Smilanich,Scott	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	12/20/04			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Smilanich,Scott	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	11/15/01			207	Unlimited	Classified			-

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Option	Class Seniority Dt	Sr Lot #	State Seniority Dt	Barg Unit	Appt Status	Class Status	Hours	Work City	Comments
Sether, Dean A	Engineering Specialist	No Option	01/08/15	0	12/13/99	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Bemidji	-
Sether,Dean A	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	04/13/04			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Sether, Dean A	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	12/13/99			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Reichensperger, Jennifer E	Engineering Specialist	No Option	01/12/17	0	06/07/04	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Two Harbors	-
Reichensperger, Jennifer E	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	01/27/11			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Reichensperger, Jennifer E	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	03/23/07			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Reichensperger, Jennifer E	Transp Generalist	No Option	05/31/06			202	Unlimited	Classified			-
Reichensperger, Jennifer E	Student Worker Para Prof Sr	No Option	06/07/04			207	Limited	Unclassified			-
Johnson,Shayne William	Engineering Specialist	No Option	01/12/17	0	01/06/14	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Brainerd	-
Johnson, Shayne William	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	01/06/14			207	Unlimited	Classified			-

Engineering Specialist Senior

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Option	Class Seniority Dt	Sr Lot #	State Seniority Dt	Barg Unit	Appt Status	Class Status	Hours	Work City	Comments
Woodrich,Kurt C	Engineering Specialist Senior	No Option	08/17/11	0	11/08/89	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	St Paul	-
Woodrich,Kurt C	Engineering Specialist	Surface Water Engineering	04/10/08			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Woodrich,Kurt C	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	11/24/99			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Woodrich,Kurt C	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	08/01/90			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Woodrich,Kurt C	Highway Technician	No Option	11/08/89			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Cartwright,Dale F	Engineering Specialist Senior	No Option	09/21/12	0	01/13/88	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Hibbing	-
Cartwright,Dale F	Information Technology Spec 3	Geographic Info Systems Tech	07/15/98			214	Unlimited	Classified			-
Cartwright, Dale F	Information Technology Spec 2	No Option	11/12/97			214	Unlimited	Classified			-
Cartwright, Dale F	Research Analysis Spec	Geographic Info System Nr	06/10/96			214	Unlimited	Classified			-
Cartwright, Dale F	NR Specialist 1	Mineral	08/23/88			214	Unlimited	Classified			-
Cartwright, Dale F	NR Specialist 1	No Option	02/26/88			214	Temporary	Classified			-
Cartwright, Dale F	NR Specialist 1	No Option	01/13/88			218	Emergency	Classified			-
Pastika,Joseph T	Engineering Specialist Senior	No Option	09/14/15	0	03/12/84	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Hibbing	-
Pastika, Joseph T	Engineering Specialist	Mining	07/10/01			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Pastika,Joseph T	Engineer 2 Graduate	Mining	02/12/92			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Pastika,Joseph T	Engineer 1 Graduate	Mining	11/23/88			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Pastika,Joseph T	NR Specialist 1	No Option	08/17/88			214	Unlimited	Classified			-
Pastika,Joseph T	Laborer-General	No Option	09/12/84			203	Seasonal	Classified			-
Pastika, Joseph T	Laborer 1 Non-Tenured	No Option	03/12/84			203	Temporary	Classified			-
Trout,Roger R	Engineering Specialist Senior	No Option	10/21/15	0	08/29/05	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Hibbing	-
Trout,Roger R	Mineral Operations Spec	No Option	08/29/05			214	Unlimited	Classified			-

Land Surveyor Principal

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Option	Class Seniority Dt	Sr Lot #	State Seniority Dt	Barg Unit	Appt Status	Class Status	Hours	Work City	Comments
Shepperd,Bruce W	Land Surveyor Principal	No Option	06/06/06	0	04/04/77	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	St Paul	-
Shepperd,Bruce W	Land Surveyor Senior	No Option	10/15/86			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Shepperd,Bruce W	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	10/22/80			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Shepperd,Bruce W	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	04/04/77			207	Unlimited	Unclassified			-

Land Surveyor Senior

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Option	Class Seniority Dt	Sr Lot #	State Seniority Dt	Barg Unit	Appt Status	Class Status	Hours	Work City	Comments
Fleisher, Joseph L	Land Surveyor Senior	No Option	05/02/07	0	04/11/00	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Brainerd	-

Employee Name	Job Title	Job Option	Class Seniority Dt	Sr Lot #	State Seniority Dt	Barg Unit	Appt Status	Class Status	Hours	Work City	Comments
Fleisher,Joseph L	Land Surveyor In Training	No Option	09/03/03			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Fleisher, Joseph L	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	04/11/00			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Drusch, Daniel A	Land Surveyor Senior	No Option	01/14/11	0	10/08/01	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	Bemidji	-
Drusch,Daniel A	Land Surveyor In Training	No Option	07/15/08			212	Unlimited	Classified			-
Drusch, Daniel A	Engineering Aide Senior	No Option	11/01/04			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Drusch,Daniel A	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	10/08/01			207	Unlimited	Classified			-
Lukachek Jr, Wayne Andrew	Land Surveyor Senior	No Option	01/29/14	0	05/14/13	212	Unlimited	Classified	Full-Time	St Paul	-
Lukachek Jr, Wayne Andrew	Engineering Aide Inter	No Option	05/14/13			207	Temporary	Classified			-